

**Present: Sri Prasanta Mukhopadhyay Ld. ADJ 2<sup>nd</sup> Court ,Bankura, in charge** of Addl. District and Sessions Judge (Redesignated) , Bankura

Order No 14

Date 13.07.2022

Out of (02) two accd persons on bail Dipak Bauri is present by filing hazira.

Another accd person namely, Dubi Bauri is absent today and prays for an adjourned date on the ground of illness.

Ld P.P in charge files hazira.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 19.09.2022 for consideration of charge. Accd persons must be present on the next date fixed.