

**S.C Case No. 37 of 2021**  
**S.T. Case no. 02 (01) 2024**

**Order No.01**  
**24.01.2024**

Today is fixed for appearance and charge.

Two (2) accused persons namely, 1) Dipak Bauri and 2) Dubi Bauri, are present in Court by filing hazira.

Ld. APP is also present.

As such the record is taken up for framing of charge.

Hd. both sides.

Perused the materials on record. Considered.

I find a prima facie case against the accused persons **U/s 498A/304B/306/34 IPC**. Accordingly charge is framed against the accused persons and the same is read over and explained to them in Bengali to which, they pleaded not guilty by saying each of them "**Ami Nirdosh**" and claimed to be tried in the open court. Let the contents of charge noted in the prescribed form be kept with the record.

Fixing **13.03.2024** for evidence of **C.S.W No.01 & 02**.

Issue summons accordingly. Accd. persons are as before.

**Dictated & Corrected by me**

Sd/- Joyprakash Roy

**Addl. District & Sessions Judge**  
**(Redesignated) Court, Bankura**

Sd/- Joyprakash Roy

**Addl. District & Sessions Judge**  
**(Redesignated) Court, Bankura**