

S.C 37 of 2021  
CNR WBBK01-000434-2021

**Present: Sri Teerthankar Bhattacharyya, Ld. ADJ Fast Track Court, Bankura, in charge of Addl.**

District and Sessions Judge (Redesignated) Court, Bankura

Order No 02

Date 13.03.2024

Both the accused on bail accused are present by filing hazira.

Ld P.P in charge is present along with one witness namely, Bandana Bauri.

Regular P.O is on leave. Ld. ADJ Fast Track Court, Bankura is in charge.

The witness is examined, cross examined in full and discharged as P.W 1.

No other witness today.

Let the case be scheduled as follows:

Fix 22.04.2024 for evidence of C.S.W 2 and 3.

Fix 23.04.2024 for evidence of C.S.W 4 and 5.

Issue summons accordingly. Accused persons as before.

Sd/-

(J.O Code WB00837)

Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
(Redesignated) Court, Bankura (In charge)