

Session case 37 of 2021

CNR-WBBK01-000434-2021

Present: Sri Joyprakash Roy, Addl. District and Sessions Judge (Redesignated) Court, Bankura

Order No.04

Date 23.04.2024

No step is taken by the two accused persons on bail .

Ld. PP in charge for the state is present.

No witness is present.

In view of the resolution dated 20.04.2024 adopted by the Local Advocate Bar , no adverse order is passed.

Let the case be rescheduled as follows-

Fix 03.07.2024 for Evidence of CSW 2,3.

Fix 04.07.2024 for Evidence of CSW 4,5

Issue summons accordingly. Accused person as before.