

S.C 37 of 2021
CNR WBBK01-000434-2021

**Present: Sri Susangeet Kumar Das, (WB00973) Addl. District and Sessions Judge (Redesignated)
Court, Bankura (In Charge)**

Order No 48

Date 17.09.2025

No step is taken by the accused persons on bail.

Ld P.P in charge files hazira. No witness is present.

Regular P.O is on leave. Ld ADJ, Fast Track Court, Bankura is in charge.

In view of the resolution dated 16.09.2025 by the Advocate Bar Association,

Bankura no adverse order is passed.

Fix 12.12.2025 for evidence of CSW 2.

Issue summons accordingly. Accused persons as before.